
SCHOOL TIMETABLE WESTERN SUBURBS REGION

Santa Sophia Catholic College
Timetable effective from Monday 03 March 2025

Amended 20/02/2025                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

- 747 6:12 AM Mt Druitt

Hebersham

Plumpton

Oakhurst

Marsden Park

Riverstone

Schofields 

Tallawong

Rouse Hill

Departs Mt Druitt Station (Rank E) via North Pde (L)Mount St (R)Luxford Rd (L)Duke 

St (L)Woodstock Av (R)Pringle Rd (R)Jersey Rd to opposite Plumpton Marketplace 

(6:19am), continues Jersey Rd (L)Rooty Hill Rd North (L)Richmond Rd (L)Hollinsworth 

Rd to opposite Ingenia Lifestyle Village (6:28am), continues Hollinsworth Rd 

(R)Carnaby St (L)Astoria St (R)South St (L)Glengarrie Rd (L)Abell Rd (6:34am) 

(R)Kaluta Av (R)Elara Bvd to opposite Elkhorn St (6:40am), continues Elara Bvd 

(R)Richmond Rd (L)Garfield Rd West to Fermoy Rd (6:46am), continues Garfield Rd 

West (L)Riverstone Pde to Riverstone Station (6:55am), continues Riverstone Pde 

(R)Mill St (R)Picadilly St (L)Riverstone Rd (6:59am) (R)McCulloch St (L)Kensington 

Park Rd (R)Boundary Rd (L)Schofields Rd (L)Tallawong Rd (R)Themeda Av 

(L)Aristida St (R)Implexa Pde to opposite Tallawong Station (7:13am), continues 

Implexa Pde (R)Cudgegong Rd (L)Schofields Rd, Rouse Hill Dr (R)NW Transitway to 

Rouse Hill Station (7:20am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2112 (DEPARTS 7:25AM)

- 746 6:19 AM Riverstone

Box Hill

Rouse Hill

Departs Riverstone Station via Riverstone Pde (R)Mill St (R)Picadilly St (L)Garfield Rd 

East (L)Edmund St (6:23am) (R)Crown St (L)Junction Rd (R)Windsor Rd (L)Terry Rd 

(6:31am) (R)Old Pitt Town Rd, Nelson Rd (6:40am) (L)Edwards Rd (R)Annangrove 

Rd (L)Withers Rd (6:49am) (R)Mile End Rd (L)Windsor Rd (L)NW Transitway to 

Rouse Hill Station (7:02am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2109 (DEPARTS 7:10AM)

- 742 6:21 AM Marsden Park

Riverstone

Rouse Hill

Departs Ingenia Lifestyle Stoney Creek, Hollinsworth Rd via Hollinsworth Rd, 

Townson Rd, Meadow Rd (L)Durham Rd, Angus Rd (L)Carnarvon Rd to Grange Av 

(6:27am), continues Carnarvon Rd (R)Garfield Rd West (L)Riverstone Pde to 

Riverstone Station (6:37am), continues Riverstone Pde (R)Crown St (R)Hamilton St 

(L)Garfield Rd East (R)Clarke St (6:44am), Guntawong Rd (R)Tallawong Rd 

(L)Themeda Av (L)Aristida St (R)Implexa Pde to opposite Tallawong Station (6:57am), 

continues Implexa Pde (L)Cudgegong Rd (R)Rouse Rd (R)Windsor Rd (L)NW 

Transitway to Rouse Hill Station (7:06am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2114 (DEPARTS 7:15AM)

- 731 6:30 AM Blacktown

Kings Park

Kings Langley

Acacia Gardens

Stanhope Gardens

Departs Blacktown Station (Rank M) via George St, NW Transitway to James Cook T-

Way Station (6:38am), continues NW Transitway (L)Wilson Rd (R)Chase Dr 

(R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Sentry Dr (L)Stanhope Pkwy (6:48am) (R)Conrad Rd, 

Merriville Rd to Perfection Av (6:54am), continues Merriville Rd (L)NW Transitway to 

Rouse Hill Station (7:02am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2109 (DEPARTS 7:10AM)

- 732 6:37 AM Blacktown

Acacia Gardens

Quakers Hill

Schofields

Rouse Hill

Departs Blacktown Station (Rank M) via George St, NW Transitway to James Cook T-

Way Station (6:45am), continues NW Transitway (L)Wilson Rd (L)Pye Rd (R)Highfield 

Rd (L)Lalor Rd (L)Pearce Rd to Quakers Hill Station (6:57am), returns Pearce Rd 

(R)Lalor Rd (L)Hambledon Rd (L)Bali Dr (R)Walker St (R)Burdekin Rd (L)Alex Av 

(7:04am) (R)Schofields Rd (L)Tallawong Rd (R)Themeda Av (L)Aristida St (R)Implexa 

Pde to opposite Tallawong Station (7:15am), continues Implexa Pde (R)Cudgegong 

Rd (L)Schofields Rd, Rouse Hill Dr (R)NW Transitway to Rouse Hill Station (7:24am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2113 (DEPARTS 7:27AM)

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 3



- 752 6:37 AM Blacktown

Marayong

Quakers Hill

The Ponds

Rouse Hill

Departs Blacktown Station (Rank A) via Richmond Rd (R)Davis Rd (L)Quakers Rd 

(6:41am) (R)Arnott Rd (L)Warrimoo Dr, Chaplin Cres (R)Quakers Rd (R)Quakers Hill 

Pkwy (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Lalor Rd (L)Pearce Rd to Quakers Hill Station (6:51am), 

returns Pearce Rd (R)Lalor Rd (L)Hambledon Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)1st 

Farnham Rd (R)1st Kennington Av (L)Farnham Rd (R)Barnier Dr (6:59am) (R)Wakely 

Av, Ridgeline Dr (R)Greenview Pde (7:03am) (L)The Ponds Bvd (R)Schofields Rd 

(R)NW Transitway to Rouse Hill Station (7:15am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2111 (DEPARTS 7:23AM)

- 735 6:41 AM Blacktown

Kings Langley

Glenwood

Stanhope Gardens

Rouse Hill

Departs Blacktown Station (Rank M) via George St, NW Transitway to Stanhope T-

Way Station (6:51am), continues NW Transitway (L)NW Transitway to Rouse Hill 

Station (7:04am).

TRANSFER TO CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2109 (DEPARTS 7:10AM)

5144 - 7:12 AM McGraths Hill

Oakville

Departs Pitt Town Rd & Charles St via Pitt Town Rd (R)Wolseley Rd (R)Plimsoll St 

(R)Old Hawkesbury Rd (L)Andrew Thompson Dr (L)McGrath Rd (L)Old Hawkesbury 

Rd (R)Havelock St (R)Wolseley Rd, Oakville Rd to Smith Rd (7:23am), (R)Stahls Rd 

(L)Menin Rd (L)Boundary Rd (R)Cataract Rd (L)Fontana Dr to School.

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

5643 - 2:40 PM Oakville

McGraths Hill

Departs School via Fontana Dr (R)Cataract Rd (L)Boundary Rd (R)Menin Rd 

(R)Stahls Rd, Oakville Rd to Broos Rd (2:54pm), continues Oakville Rd Wolseley Rd 

(L)Havelock St (L)Old Hawkesbury Rd (R)McGrath Rd (R)Andrew Thompson Dr 

(R)Old Hawkesbury Rd (L)Plimsoll St (L)Wolseley Rd (L)Pitt Town Rd to opposite 

Charles St (3:12pm).

- 747 3:19 PM Rouse Hill

Schofields

Riverstone

Marsden Park

CATCH CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2692 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT 

ROUSE HILL STATION (ARRIVES 3:02PM)

Departs Rouse Hill Station via NW Transitway (L)Schofields Rd (R)Cudgegong Rd 

(L)Implexa Pde to Tallawong Station (3:25pm), continues Implexa Pde (L)Aristida St 

(R)Themeda Av (L)Tallawong Rd (R)Schofields Rd (R)Boundary Rd to St Albans Rd 

(3:33pm), continues Boundary Rd (L)Kensington Park Rd (R)McCulloch St 

(L)Riverstone Rd (R)Picadilly St (3:38pm) (L)Mill St (L)Riverstone Pde to Riverstone 

Station (3:48pm), continues Riverstone Pde (R)Garfield Rd West to Fermoy Rd 

(3:53pm), continues Garfield Rd West (R)Richmond Rd (L)Elara Bvd to Elkhorn St 

(4:01pm), continues Elara Bvd (L)Kaluta Av (L)Abell Rd to Glengarrie Rd (4:07pm).

- 732 3:34 PM Rouse Hill

Schofields

Quakers Hill

Acacia Gardens

Blacktown

CATCH CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2695 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT 

ROUSE HILL STATION (ARRIVES 3:10PM)

Departs Rouse Hill Station via NW Transitway (L)Schofields Rd (R)Cudgegong Rd 

(L)Implexa Pde to Tallawong Station (3:40pm), continues Implexa Pde, Aristida St 

(R)Themeda Av (L)Tallawong Rd (R)Schofields Rd (L)Alex Av (R)Burdekin Rd 

(3:48pm) (L)Walker St (L)Bali Dr (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Lalor Rd (L)Pearce Rd to 

Quakers Hill Station (3:58pm), returns Pearce Rd (R)Lalor Rd (R)Highfield Rd (L)Pye 

Rd (R)Wilson Rd (4:04pm) (R)NW Transitway to Vardys T-Way Station (4:13pm), 

continues NW Transitway, George St to Blacktown Station (4:22pm).

- 746 3:36 PM Rouse Hill

Box Hill

Riverstone

CATCH CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2695 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT 

ROUSE HILL STATION (ARRIVES 3:10PM)

Departs Rouse Hill Station via NW Transitway (R)Rouse Hill Dr (L)Caddies Bvd 

(L)Commercial Rd (R)Windsor Rd (R)Mile End Rd (L)Clower Av to 2nd roundabout, 

turns around & returns Clower Av Rouse Hill Public School (3:49pm), continues 

Clower Av (L)Mile End Rd (L)Withers Rd (3:54pm) (R)Annangrove Rd (L)Edwards Rd 

(R)Nelson Rd, Old Pitt Town Rd (4:06pm) (L)Terry Rd (R)Windsor Rd (4:16pm) 

(L)Junction Rd (R)Crown St (L)Edmund St (R)Garfield Rd East (4:24pm) (R)Picadilly 

St (L)Mill St (L) Riverstone Pde to Riverstone Station (4:36pm).

- 731 3:38 PM Rouse Hill

Stanhope Gardens

Acacia Gardens

Kings Langley Kings 

Park

Blacktown

CATCH CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2689 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT 

ROUSE HILL STATION (ARRIVES 3:18PM)

Departs Rouse Hill Station via NW Transitway (R)Merriville Rd (3:43pm), Conrad Rd 

(L)Stanhope Pkwy (3:49pm), (R)Sentry Dr (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Chase Dr 

(L)Wilson Rd (R)NW Transitway to James Cook T-Way Station (4:04pm), continues 

NW Transitway, George St to Blacktown Station (4:16pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 3



- 752 3:40 PM Rouse Hill

The Ponds

Quakers Hill

Marayong

Blacktown

CATCH CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2689 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT 

ROUSE HILL STATION (ARRIVES 3:18PM)

Departs Rouse Hill Station via NW Transitway (L)Schofields Rd (L)The Ponds Bvd 

(R)Greenview Pde (L)Ridgeline Dr, Wakely Av (L)Barnier Dr (L)Farnham Rd (3:51pm) 

(R)Kennington Av (L)Farnham Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Hambledon Rd (R)Lalor 

Rd (L)Pearce Rd to Quakers Hill Station (3:58pm), returns Pearce Rd (R)Lalor Rd 

(L)Hambledon Rd (L)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Quakers Rd (L)Chaplin Cres, Warrimoo Dr 

(R)Arnott Rd (L)Quakers Rd (R)Davis Rd (4:11pm) (L)Richmond Rd to Blacktown 

Station (4:20pm).

- 735 3:42 PM Rouse Hill

Stanhope Gardens

Glenwood

Kings Langley

Blacktown

CATCH CDC HILLS DISTRICT BUS 2689 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT 

ROUSE HILL STATION (ARRIVES 3:18PM)

Departs Rouse Hill Station via NW Transitway (R)NW Transitway to Stanhope T-Way 

Station (3:54pm), continues NW Transitway to Vardys T-Way Station (4:03pm), 

continues NW Transitway, George St to Blacktown Station (4:12pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 3


